
HAIL INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 235
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CHAPTER 166.

[H. B. No. 465—Lathrop Committee.]

CLERK HIRE—HAIL INSURANCE DEPARTMENT.
AN ACT Amending Section 176 of the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for
the Year 1913, Relating to the Duties of the Insurance Commissioner in
Connection with the Hail Insurance Department.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 176 of the Compiled Laws of North
Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended to read as follows:
§ 176. HAIL INSURANCE DEPARTMENT. DUTIES.] A Hail
Insurance Department of the' State of North Dakota is hereby estab
lished and the Commissioner of Insurance shall also be the Com
missioner of Hail Insurance, and the management of said Hail In
surance Department shall be under his supervision. He shall have
authority to expend out of the Hail Insurance Fund the sum of
twelve hundred dollars annually for assistance and clerical hire
to conduct such business. He shall also prepare and provide the
'necessary blanks, books, stationery and postage, and cause the same
to be delivered to the proper officers and persons. The Hail Insur
ance Department shall insure growing grain in any county in the
state against loss by hail upon the terms and in the manner herein
after set forth, and shall draw up and furnish form of hail insur
ance policy; provided, that all of the expenses incurred under this
Act shall be audited and allowed by the State Auditing Board.
Approved, March 5, 1915.
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